2017-J1044

Senate Resolution No. 1044

BY: Senator PARKER

COMMENDING the Brooklyn Shiloh Apostolic Church upon the occasion of hosting its Golden Agers honor event on March 25, 2017

WHEREAS, Senior citizens bring a wealth of experience and knowledge to the increasingly active roles they play in today's society; their past contributions and future participation are a vital part of, and a valuable asset to, the fabric of community life and activity; and

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body is justly proud to commend the Brooklyn Shiloh Apostolic Church upon the occasion of hosting its Golden Agers honor event on Saturday, March 25, 2017, at the Grand Prospect Hall, in Brooklyn, New York; and

WHEREAS, The Golden Agers honor event celebrates individuals in the church community ages 70 and over for their steadfast dedication to the borough of Brooklyn; and

WHEREAS, These esteemed individuals have inspired and enriched the lives of their family and friends through their love and respect for others, generously sharing the wisdom gained over years of experiencing life to its fullest; and

WHEREAS, It is the intent of this Legislative Body to publicly

recognize and commend those who have witnessed and contributed to the developments and achievements of our Nation, State, and communities over the course of their noteworthy lives; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to commend the Brooklyn Shiloh Apostolic Church upon the occasion of hosting its Golden Agers honor event on March 25, 2017; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to the Brooklyn Shiloh Apostolic Church, Brooklyn, New York.